ITEM NO.7 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2914/2020

PARTHA SADHAN BOSE

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SUGESAN TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73158/2020-STAY APPLICATION )

Date: 29-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.

Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER