ITEM NO.15 SECTION XVII REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2914/2020

DEBORSHI SADHAN BOSE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUGESAN TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19259/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 50196/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 73158/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Harsh Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that two applications being 50196/2021 and 19259/2021 were filed on their behalf, however, the same appear not to have been processed as yet. Registry shall look into the issue and take necessary steps as per rules.

Ld counsel for respondent no.2 requests that a copy of the Civil Appeal be served upon them as the same has not been served. Ld. counsel for the appellant shall serve a copy of the Civil Appeal upon the ld. counsel for respondent no.2 within a week and file the proof of such service within a week thereafter.

Contd....

-2-

Upon due service of the Civil Appeal, respondent no.2 shall have four weeks to file their counter affidavit in the matter.

Within the same period, respondent no.1 shall also file counter affidavit in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt.23.11.2021.

List on 21.3.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar