

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2914/2020

PARTHA SADAN BOSE (DEAD THROUGH LRS)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUGESAN TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19259/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 142502/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 51238/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 50196/2021 - STAY APPLICATION, IA No. 73158/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Kshitish Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Aarzoo Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation, 2022.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master