

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2914/2020

PARTHA SADAN BOSE (DEAD THROUGH LRS)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUGESAN TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e.

26.08.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master