SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2914/2020

PARTHA SADAN BOSE (DEAD THROUGH LRS)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUGESAN TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19259/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 142502/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 51238/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 50196/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 73158/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 25-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.

Mr. Arpita Singh, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 10th January, 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER